

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations					GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.		HI-Built, LLC		Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 1												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0100	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete in Place	24	EA	24	EA	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 268,200.00	\$ 18,486.00	\$ 443,664.00		\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 57,600.00
630.2010	Destination Sign - 50 SF or Less	11,040	SF	11,040	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 828,000.00	\$ 105.30	\$ 1,162,512.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,104,000.00
630.2031	Galvanized Steel (W8x18 I-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign - 15 LF or Less	24	EA	24	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 78,624.00		\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 66,000.00
630.2032	Galvanized Steel (W8x18 I-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign - Greater than 15 LF	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 8,424.00		\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
630.3010	Street Name Sign - 2 SF or Less	116	EA	116	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 210.60	* \$ 24,429.60		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 31,900.00
630.3011	Street Name Sign - Greater than 2 SF	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 257.40	* \$ 514.80		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
630.3030	Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - 10 SF or Less	61	EA	61	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 214,110.00		\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 152,500.00
630.3031	Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - Greater than 10 SF	4	EA	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 16,848.00		\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
630.3040	Advanced Street Name Plaque (1-Line)	25	EA	25	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00
630.3041	Advanced Street Name Plaque (2-Line)	4	EA	4	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 585.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
630.4010	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly	24	EA	24	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 427.05	* \$ 10,249.20		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00
630.4020	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly	24	EA	24	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 544.05	* \$ 13,057.20		\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
631.5100	Regulatory Sign - 2 SF or Less	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
631.5101	Regulatory Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	715	EA	715	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 198.90	* \$ 142,213.50		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 178,750.00
631.5102	Regulatory Sign - Greater than 10 SF	47	EA	47	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 409.50	* \$ 19,246.50		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
631.5200	Warning Sign - 2 SF or Less	13	EA	13	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.40	* \$ 1,825.20		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
631.5201	Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	1,093	EA	1,093	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 273,250.00	\$ 222.30	* \$ 242,973.90		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 273,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations					GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.		HI-Built, LLC		Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 1												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.5202	Warning Sign - Greater than 10 SF	17	EA	17	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 409.50	* \$ 6,961.50		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
631.5300	Information Sign - 2 SF or Less	6	EA	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.40	* \$ 842.40		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
631.5301	Information Sign - Greater than 2 SF	17	EA	17	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 198.90	* \$ 3,381.30		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
631.5400	Miscellaneous Sign - 2 SF or Less	79	EA	79	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 140.40	* \$ 11,091.60		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,800.00
631.5401	Miscellaneous Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	241	EA	241	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 198.90	* \$ 47,934.90		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,250.00
631.5402	Miscellaneous Sign - Greater than 10 SF	7	EA	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 3,276.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
631.5510	Bike Route Sign and Supplemental Plaque(s) with Post	44	EA	44	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 25,740.00		\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,200.00
631.8101	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (2.50 lbs/ft.)	30	EA	30	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 8,775.00		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
631.8111	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (4.00 lbs/ft.) - 11 LF or Less	30	EA	30	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 10,530.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
631.8112	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (4.00 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 11 LF	30	EA	30	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 386.10	\$ 11,583.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
631.8201	Square Tube Post and Anchor Base (2 Inch)	1,850	EA	1,850	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 508,750.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 649,350.00		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 462,500.00
631.8211	Square Tube Post and Anchor Base (2-1/2 Inch) - 11 LF or Less	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
631.8212	Square Tube Post and Anchor Base (2-1/2 Inch) - Greater than 11 LF	5	EA	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 3,510.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
632.7500	Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post - 2 SF or Less	38	EA	38	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 210.60	* \$ 8,002.80		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00
632.7520	Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - 2 SF or Less	71	EA	71	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 374.40	* \$ 26,582.40		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,600.00
632.7521	Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - Greater than 2 SF	49	EA	49	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 374.40	* \$ 18,345.60		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,400.00
632.7600	Type II Object Marker	1,178	EA	1,178	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,120.00	\$ 29.25	* \$ 34,456.50		\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 147,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations					GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.		HI-Built, LLC		Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 1												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.7610	Type III Object Marker	72	EA	72	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 10,530.00		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00
632.7702	Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) - RM-3	180	EA	180	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 25,272.00		\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00
632.7712	Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator - RM-3	180	EA	180	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 25,272.00		\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00
632.7722	Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator - RM-3	180	EA	180	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 25,272.00		\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00
632.7730	Reflector Marker on W-beam Guardrail - RM-5	300	EA	300	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 17,550.00		\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
645.0100	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day)	1	EA	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 2,457.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
645.0200	Traffic Control (Lane Shift, per day)	1	EA	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,276.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
645.0300	Traffic Control (Single-Lane Closure, per day)	1	EA	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 3,744.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per Day)	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
656.0100	Driver Feedback Speed Sign	12	EA	12	EA	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 122,700.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 266,760.00		\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33,000.00
694.0100	Longitudinal Channelizing Curb System	360	LF	360	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 210,600.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 72,000.00
	Sum of All Items - Area 1					\$ 2,960,430.00			** \$ 3,847,041.90	† \$ 4,277,643.99		\$ 2,985,425.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations						GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.		HI-Built, LLC		Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 1														
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai														
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020														
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020														
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods			** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM			**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	* HI-Built, LLC submitted incorrect amounts based on the unit price for these items: \$24,430 for Item No. 630.3010 - Street Name Sign - 2 SF or Less \$515 for Item No. 630.3011 - Street Name Sign - Greater than 2 SF \$10,249 for Item No. 630.4010 - Type "A" Route Marker Assembly \$13,057 for Item No. 630.4020 - Type "B" Route Marker Assembly \$142,214 for Item No. 631.5101 - Regulatory Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF \$19,247 for Item No. 631.5102 - Regulatory Sign - Greater than 10 SF \$1,825 for Item No. 631.5200 - Warning Sign - 2 SF or Less \$242,974 for Item No. 631.5201 - Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF \$6,962 for Item No. 631.5202 - Warning Sign - Greater than 10 SF \$842 for Item No. 631.5300 - Information Sign - 2 SF or Less \$3,381 for Item No. 631.5301 - Information Sign - Greater than 2 SF \$11,092 for Item No. 631.5400 - Miscellaneous Sign - 2 SF or Less \$47,935 for Item No. 631.5401 - Miscellaneous Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF \$8.003 for Item No. 632.7500 - Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post - 2 SF or Less \$26,582 for Item No. 632.7520 - Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - 2 SF of Less \$18,346 for Item No. 632.7521 - Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - Greater than 2 SF \$34,457 for Item No. 632-7600 - Type II Object Marker ** HI-Built, LLC submitted the incorrect amount of \$3,847,042 for Sum of All Items - Area 1. † Global Specialty Contractors, Inc. bid was rejected because they submitted a bid on HlePRO, but they did not submit the proposal in HlePRO per Special Provisions Subsection 102.09 - Delivery of Proposal. I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project. Li Nah Okita Li Nah Okita, Project Manager Sep 18, 2020 Date														